

## The Minnesota Chippewa Tribe

Administration
218-335-8581
Toll Free: 888-322-7688
Fax: 218-335-8496
Home Loan
218-335-8582
Fax: 218-335-6925
Economic Development
218-335-8583
Fax: 218-335-8496
Education
218-335-8584
Fax: 218-335-2029
Human Services
218-335-8586
Fax: 218-335-8080

## ANNOUNCEMENT

TO: LEECH LAKE RESERVATION BUSINESS COMMITTEE AKA LEECH LAKE RESERVATION TRIBAL COUNCIL

The Minnesota Chippewa Tribe hereby announces that a Regular Election will be held on June 9, 2020 on the LEECH LAKE RESERVATION.

This REGULAR ELECTION provides for a March 31, 2020 PRIMARY ELECTION in the event there are more than two (2) eligible candidates for each open position.

Elected positions to be filled are as follows:

- A. <u>CHAIRPERSON</u> LEECH LAKE RESERVATION BUSINESS COMMITTEE FOUR (4) YEAR TERM
- B. <u>COMMITTEEPERSON DISTRICT III</u> LEECH LAKE RESERVATION BUSINESS COMMITTEE – FOUR (4) YEAR TERM

Candidates shall file with the Secretary/Treasurer or his designee during regular business hours beginning on January 14, 2020. Filing will close on January 24, 2020 at 4:30 P.M.

Attached are the Dates & Guidelines for the 2020 Tribal Elections.

Date: January 10, 2020

Gary S. Frazer Executive Director